

Title Paediatric and Midwifery Agency spend

Reference Number: RDF2428 -24 Date of Response: 26/03/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

- 1. From 1st January 2024 until 10th March 2024 how many shifts has your Trust or Health Board utilised agency for in paediatrics or midwifery.
- 2. Please break this down by ward and agency. This can be for both on and off framework agencies.
- 3. Please also break this down by month- ie January 100 shifts, February 80 shifts etc

Please see answers for question 1,2 and 3 below.

	Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Grand Total
Ward				
Bassett Ward Antenatal	17	45	10	72
Medlocums Recruitment				
Ltd	17	45	10	72
Bramble Inpatients	28	10	1	39
Day Web	1	1		2
Evergood Associates	3	1		4
Medlocums Recruitment				
Ltd	10			10
Thornbury Nursing				
Service	7	1		8
Your World Recruitment	7	7	1	15
Caroline Thorpe Ward				
Childrens	1			1
Coyle Personnel	1			1
NNU			1	1
Thornbury Nursing				
Service			1	1
Grand Total	46	55	12	113

4. Within this same time frame (1st January 2024 until 10 March 2024) please list any agencies charging above £45 per hour on day rate for paediatrics and midwifery. Answer: Thornbury.

5. Within this same time frame (1st January 2024 until 10th March 2024) please list all other off contract agencies utilised by the Trust or Health Board for nursing and break down a list of each ward or department and total number of shifts for each off contract agency. Answer: Thornbury as in table above.

Page 2 of 2